

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
S.A. No.30 of 2006**

-----  
Teklal Hazam & Others .... Appellants  
Versus  
Mahadeo Paswan & Others .... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellants : Mr. Raj Kumar Prasad, Advocate  
For the Respondents :

**Oral Order**

**06/ Dated : 26.04.2022**

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of appellants, let this case be listed after two weeks for filing appropriate substitution petition.

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

Anit