



The order dated 09.06.2022 passed in this second appeal is modified to the aforesaid extent only and this order be treated as part of the order dated 09.06.2022.

**(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

**S.A. No.30 of 2006**

Heard the parties.

The learned counsel for the appellants prays for time.

Perusal of the record reveals that earlier time was allowed to the appellants as the last chance.

Prayer for time is allowed subject to payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- by the appellant to the respondents through the learned counsel for the respondents appearing in the record within two weeks and to file the proof of such payment in this Court within two weeks, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

If the proof of payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- by the appellants to the respondents through the learned counsel for the respondents appearing in the record is filed within two weeks, list this appeal after six weeks.